Agenda Item #: 3-C-3

PALM BEACH COUNTY
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY
Meeting Date:  May 14, 2024 {X} Consent { } Regular
{ } Workshop { } Public Hearing

Department: Engineering & Public Works

Submitted By: Engineering & Public Works

Submitted For: Construction Coordination Division

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF

Motion and Title: Staff reccommends motion to approve: Change Order No. 1 to the contract with

Seacoast Inc. (SCI) dated May 3, 2022 (R2022-0389) (Contract) for a time extension of 314 days to
the Donald Ross Road Bascule Bridge (Project).

SUMMARY: Per PPM CW-F-050, the time extension in Change Order No. 1 exceeds allowed staff
approval and requires approval by the Board of County Commissioners (BCC). The original scope
of this Project is for replacement of the hydraulic, electrical, and mechanical equipment within the
existing bridge structure. The 314 day contract time extension is due to electrical control panel
procurement delays. After consulting with Palm Beach County’s (County) Bridge Section and in
order to maintain continuity with all County draw bridges, it was determined that Alan Bradley
control panels as specified in the construction plans, could not be substituted with items from another
distributor. The start of construction was postponed until all materials were procured to avoid any
disruptions to residents and motorists. Construction started on February 19, 2024. The Contract was
approved on May 3, 2022, for the amount of $5,719,660. The total Contract amount, including this

Change Order is $5,719,660. With the approval of this Change Order, the new revised completion
date will be September 5, 2024.

On August 30, 2021, the Office of Equal Business Opportunity (OEBO) granted a waiver of the
Affirmative Procurement Initiative requirements because sufficient qualified Small Minority Women
Business Enterprises (S/M/WBE) providing the goods or services required by the contract were
unavailable in the County, despite every reasonable effort to locate them. District 1 (YBH)

Background and Justification:

After reviewing Change Order No. 1, and finding it to be in proper order, the Engineering and Public
Works Department recommends approval by the BCC.

Attachments:
1. Location Map
2. Change Order No. 1 with Exhibits A, B, C, and D

Recommended by.w a—@é// = % G = Bo2Y

YBH/TEL ¥

County Engineer Date
Approved by: ’& od-// b | 2 12,1
Deputy County Administrator Date



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact:

Fiscal Years 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028
Capital Expenditures -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
Operating Costs -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
External Revenues -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
Program Income (County) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
In-Kind Match (County) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
NET FISCAL IMPACT -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
# ADDITIONAL FTE

POSITIONS (Cumulative) -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-
Is Item Included in Current Budget? Yes BNO

Is this item using Federal Funds? Yes No

Is this item using State Funds? Yesl:l No

Budget Account No:
Fund Dept Unit Object

Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact:

**This item has no fiscal impact.

Note: Change Order No. 1 to the contract with Seacoast Inc. (SCI) dated May 3, 2022
(R2022-0389) (Contract) for a time extension of 314 days for Donald Ross Road
Bascule Bridge (Project).

C. Departmental Fiscal Review: w MM&J.—-‘ E‘
A

III. REVIEW COMMENTS

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments:

= %\/}%a“”” :
OFMB WY 7&

/é%ﬂ&m

tract Dev. z}x{d Control

MO Lﬂlq 416

B. Approved as to Form
and Legal Sufficiency:

C. Other Department Review:

Department Director

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment.

2
F:\ADM_SER\Fiscal\AgendaPage2 24.217.no.fiscal.impact.extension.2018510.3500.1909.6572



PROJECT LOCATION

DONALD ROSS ROAD BASCULE BRIDGE

>

Palm Beach County Project #2018510

Project
Location

' w o 4 :. b i
e 00N 81d RODS R e . -

e ‘
- . Ty
o .

o

‘

LOCATION MAP

rwoadvwavagenda irems peading (& dratis)4d-12-225bdd - 201835 10 doneald ross 12018510 donald ross roeaed
o AL ® " ~
hascude.docy

ATTACHMENT" L



25 o PALM BEACH COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
STETENG ENGINEERING & PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
£ - P. 0. BOX 21229, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33416-1229
Lot
REQUEST: REQUESTING DIVISION: INFORMATION:
[CJ WORK ORDER NO, [JROAD & BRIDGE DATE: 2/22/2024
1 NEW AUTHORIZATION COTRAFFIC REQUESTOR: Zachary King
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 $Anwm PRODUCTION COMMISSION msmcr NO: 1 ____
SUPPLEMENTAL NO. NSTRUCTION COOR. RESOLUTION NO: R2022-0389
OJoTHER: o LISTREETSCAPE PBC PO NUMBER:

PROJECT LOCATION/LIMITS: Donald Ross Road Bascule Bridge

PROJECT NUMBER: 2018510 BUDGET LINEITEM: >500-361-1909-6572
CONTRACT NO: CONTRACT DATE: May 3, 2022

CONTRACTOR/ICONSULTANT/VENDOR: Seacoast, Inc VENDOR: )
CONTACT: Daniel Edwards CONTACT PHONE NUMBER: 813-825-3555

Details: Change Order 1 Is to provide a 314 day contract time

me extenslon for electricat control panel procurement dela
The construction plans specified Alan Bradiey control panels and R ol

is and after consuitation with Counly's Bridge Section it was
determined that this item could not be subatituted with ite

ms from ancther distributor to maintain n continuity with Palm
Beach County's other Draw w Bridges. All parties agreed to to_postpone construction until all ‘materials had been n procured as
fo not affect residents and motorists,

Attachment “A” — Chance Order Detalls Attachment “C* — Ceriificate of Insurance
Attachment “B" - EBO Schedules - Waived

Attachment “D" = Change Order History

The total amount of this request, per the attached documentation, is not to exceed $0.00

The Contractor's proposed Small Business Enterprise (SBE) goal for this projectwas va___ %.
The estimated SBE participation for this requestis n/a

The cumulative SBE participation to date for this contract Includlng this requestis: Nfa  %.

The Minority/Women Owned Business Enterprise (MAWBE) for this contractls Nfa_ %.
The estimated MAWBE participation for this requestis nfa___ %.
The cumulative MAWBE participation to date for this Contract in including this requestis Va___ %.

Palm Beach County Engineering and Public Works Contact:
Albert W. Hoffman _

Director_Construction Coordination 561-684-4180
Name ARG - Title Telephane Number
CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT/VENDOR APPROVALS ENGINEER OF RECORD (if applicable)
Please indicate your receipt of this request by signing and
returnlng,mls originat documom to our omea /
e e . P ‘:. 4 e N /' H
Slgnalure ‘ Date Signature Date
! o L - ::‘_ "
Print Name_and ;rfua ____ ; ' Print Name and Title
AGH COUNTY APPROVALS BOARD APPROVAL? YES Date: May 14, 2024
i /W 5/27/2‘/ M ' R&-M T .«xq’ he- 03/18/2024
pval * Date Budget Approval Date
ki oy [e2fzozy _ ,
uly County Engineer ! " Date PBC Board of Co. Commissioner Dale
ATTEST: Joseph Abruzzo, Appraved as to Form and Legal
Clark of the Clreult Court Sufficlency:
& Comptrofier

{Daputy Clerk) Date {County Attorney) Date


https://S.;;.0';..;;.00
https://2..,.0:...22

EXHIBITA "(Page | of/%)
CHANGE ORDER

[#Z] Owner Initiated Item 1
1 Differing Site Conditions

. ] Quantity Overruns/Underruns

e [_] Request By Another Agency/Outside Party:
[_] Zoning/Code/Ordinance Changes
(] Emors/Omissions/InDesign 1 A Reimbursable [ B. Non-Reimbursable
__ Other:

PROJECT: Donald Ross Road Bascuie Bridge o "~ CHANGE ORDERNO: One

COUNTY PROJECT NO: 2018510
CONTRACTDATE:  May 3, 2022
RESOLUTION NO: R2022-0389
DISTRICT NO: One

TO: Seacoast, Inc

You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract:
Per Contract Specification 8-7.3.2 Contract Time Extensions"

1. Alan Bradley Control Panel Procurement Delay

Extend Contract time 314 Days

The original Contract Sum was .

. $  5,719,660.00
Net change by previous Change Orders . : : A ; ; . $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was ; . s = . ; $ 5,719.660.00
The Contract Sum will be unchangec by this Change Order . $ 0.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 5,719,660.00
The Contract Time will be increased by. ( 314) Days

The Date of Completion including this Change Order therefore is September 5, 2024
EXECUTION OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ACKNOWLEDGES FINAL SETTLEMENT OF, AND RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS FOR
COSTS AND TIME ASSOCIATED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, WITH THE ABOVE-STATED MODIFICATION(S),
INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS FOR CUMULATIVE DELAYS OR DISRUPTIONS RESULTING FROM, CAUSED BY, OR

INCIDENT TO, SUCH MODIFICATION(S), AND INCLUDING ANY CLAIM THAT THE ABOVE-STATED MODIFICATION(S)
CONSTITUTES, IN WHOLE OR PART, A CARDINAL CHANGE TO THE CONTRACT.

gec\Coqs{ fnc:.

CONTRACTOR
165 Duvaber Ave.
Addyess

(dsmar, FL_ 34677

NAME: __ S7t=e ) AR WL,
Z’/’%i’ s e
SIGNATURE: _ =]

TITLE: P, o

DATE: __:3 L



https://5,719,660.00
https://5,719,660.00
https://5,719,660.00
https://EXHIBl1"ft."(Pagel_of.Li

EXHIBIT A "(Page Zot%)

PHONE: 813.925.3555

FAX: 813.925.3553
E-MAIL: SI@SEACOASTINC.NET

February 19, 2024

Attention: Palm Beach County Engineering and Public Works — Construction Coordination

Referenced: Donald Ross Bascule Bridge Rehabilitation

Contract No: 2018510
County: Palm Beach
Change Order #: 1

Re: Certified Request for Equitable Adjustment

We hereby request a Change Order for the following:

Seacoast would like formally request an additional 314 days of acquisition for the above-mentioned project. The long
lead-time electrical components which are required for the electrical scope on the bridge would incur delays due to the
Allen Bradley products’ delivery dates pushing.

In accordance with the Contract, the undersigned certifies under oath and in writing, that the request is made in good
faith, that any supportive data submitted is accurate and complete to Seacoast inc. best knowledge and belief, and that
the amount of the request accurately reflects what Seacoast Inc. in good faith believes to be Palm Beach County’s
responsibility.

1 cizam [Waesom 2/19/24

fontractor’s Representative Date

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF J
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of physlga) presence or
O online notarization, thism&ay of , 2 by liiq m [/O ) lbL 0N

asii_c& P(w’ﬂ- for Spgﬂmne . » on behalf

(title of officer/member/partmer)  (name of corporation/company/partership)

of the who is\{] personally known to me or has
[choose one] corporation/company/partnership

produced (type of identification) as identification

“\\\\ﬂlllll",,,
\\\ ETHV,S “, ignatur, ofary

\\

& %
ss‘ *wwws,m, % oc ’z,% t l .\l -
g *:' -, !"%" . RE (?’nnt, !i ype, or Stamp éo%ml!ssmnea Name of Notary Public)
2 %»;:’ oy ol X E
aa '0. ™
Wt S

AR
”’"""“‘“ 765 DUNBAR AVE — OLDSMAR, FLORIDA 34677

- Movable Bridge Rehabilitation - AISC Steel Fabricators - Sectional Barge Sales - General Contractors


mailto:Sl@SEACOASTINC.NET

EXHIBITA."(Page 20fL5)
From: Marcel Wedderburn <Marcel@championcontrols.com>
Sent: Wednesday, August 30, 2023 2:31 PM
To: Tyrone Fox <tfox@edwardselectric.com>
Cc: Dan Hayward <dhayward @edwardselectric.com>; Karl Gaynair <Karl@championcontrols.com>; Garfield Monfries
<garfield@championcontrols.com>; Andre Wedderburn <Andre@championcontrols.com>
Subject: RE: Donald Ross Bridge / Champion Schedule

Tyrone,

Good afternoon and | understand your frustrations. The issue we have had with providing you lead times are the
inconsistencies we have had from our vendors. One example is the ship dates we have received for the drives. The
original ship date we received was 6/23, then it changed to 4/7/24, then 11/20/23, then 12/20/23. We finally had
enough and went up the food chain and got Rockwell to improve and confirmed a ship date of 11/15/23. We have been

working diligently to improve all the lead times which ultimately delayed us to provide you with lead times. With that
said, please find estimated completion dates as follows:

Control Console Mods CP-1 — NOT APPROVED but the estimated completion date is 11/27/23
Relay Cabinet Mods CP-2 - 11727123

MCC Mods - 1116/23
(2) Drive Panels CP-3 - 1127723
Limit Switches/Instruments - 11/6/23
Temp Control Panel - 11167123

Thanks and please let me know if you have any questions.
Respectfully,

,gl oarcel Wedderborm, MBA

-ﬂ//’) Chief Operating Officer
it

\ .

OLS.CO
MWBE & DBE CERTIFIED
SYSTEM INTEGRATION « CUSTOM CONTROL SYSTEMS - ENGINEERING
Headquarters Northeast Region Central Florida Region
811 NW 57th Place 33 Comac Loop Suite 16A 1800 Pembrook Drive, Suite 230
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 Ronkonkoma, New York 11779 Orlando, FL 32810
(954) 318-3090 (631) 981-3090 (407) 500-3090

 fBlin
d&-
r:':’;f] Save a tree and protect our environment. Only print this e-mail if it's really necessary.
The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. If

you are not the addressee, any disclosure, reproduction,

Copying, distribution, or other dissemination or use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission In error please
notify the sender immediately and then delete this e-mail. o

The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. f
verification is required please request a hard copy version.


WWW.CHAMPIQNCONTROLS.COM
mailto:Andre@championcontrols.com
mailto:garfield@championcontrols.com
mailto:Karl@championcontrols.com
mailto:dhayward@edwardselectric.com
mailto:tfox@edwardselectric.com
mailto:Marcel@championcontrols.com

From: Tella, Mark E <MarkETella@Eaton.com>

Sent: Friday, August 25, 2023 8:31 PM

To: Tyrone Fox <tfox@edwardselectric.com>

Cc: Dan Hayward <dhayward @edwardselectric.com>
Subject: Donald Ross Bridge / Eaton Schedule

Tyrone,

Current ship dates for released material below:

001 |1 ATVOMDA30600XJU | ATS 1210523
006 | 6 DH363UWK316 100AJ3P/NFINAX (316 | 09/21/23
007 |1 DH366FDK 600A/3PIFINT2 02/19/24
008 |1 DSE00ONK 600A/3P/FIN12 | 09/98/23

Thanks,

Mark Tella

Sales Engineer

1800 South Powerline Rd. / Suite A
Deerfield Beach, FL. 33442

C: 305-298-6115

E: MarkETella@eaton.com

EXHIBIT/: "(Page_{of /)


mailto:MarkETella@eaton.com
mailto:dhayward@edwardselectric.com
mailto:tfox@edwardselectric.com
mailto:MarkETella@Eaton.com

EXHIBIT'A"(PageZ of.)

Zachary Kin

From: Contreras, Gunther <Gunther.Contreras@Rexelusa.com>

Sent: Tuesday, October 10, 2023 10:54 AM

To: Marc Drillick

Cc: Rodriguez, Hector

Subject: RE: Champion Controls: Update for PO 18507 - Donald Ross Bridge Drives
Marc,

Below are the current ESD’s from the factory for the three lines left on this PO.

Description

AB 20-750-2262D-2R POWERFLEX 750
115V AC IO OPTION MODULE

Image

Available

iWarghouse#  BranchN... in PIO In Transfer In Process Demand Stock Rank 30 Day Sales 31
ACIOCFORSRE o o weewe s | 1
File Edit Inquiry UserTools Help
H
. Branch Show Only . Stock Tagged ;
Msse el Priority .7  onHand OEA OEA| On 8id
Product Desgpgog T commited T TeseAl TTTToEAL InRevie
e | Coomme 1 el S
|115V AC 10 OPTION H On Transfer OEA, __ OEA ‘ Net Commits
iManiiL £ If On WOrROrder OEAl BEA
Order Number Status Date Type In Out Avallable Customer/Vendor 4
P991335349 0 04!07124 Stock 2! ! 3104/07/24- ROCKWELL AUTOMAT ... P
5136369835 A losrzeizs stock B ‘ 3‘, 0,04/18/23-15:40 WEST PALM BEA.. 2
P991335350 0 ‘o4i07724 Stock s | 504/07/24- ROCKWELL AUTOMAT ... P
$136401818 A ,09125123 'Stock T { 4! 1104/25/23-10:14 COLLIER COUNTY... 4
P991335352 10 104107724 'Stock 3! ] 4'04107124- ROCKWELL AUTOMAT ... P
8136435809  [C 110/31/23 [Stock . B 3[ 1/04/26/23-14:13 CC CONTROL W
P991335355 .0 ‘0407724 _ IStock 4 1 § 04/07/24- ROCKWELL AUTOMAT .. (P
5136506608  |A o238 steck | T a[[  505/16/23-13:46 BOARD COUNTY . Tu'
$136613015 A 0804128 Stock .2 _0.05/18/23-00:24 MOSAIC NEW WA...
P991335398 |0 0407724  stock | 4] 4104/07/24- ROCKWELL AUTOMAT ..
5136560031 c 00124723  Br#1127 1 3.05/22/23-15:05 COUNTY OF CHA... z
5136868051 A Do ‘Stock e 2| 105/24/23-14:48 CITY OF MELBOU...
8136692701 ‘A _losr30/23 ‘Stock 1 0.06/01/23-10:37 MOSAIC NEW WA.., E
P991335404 Lg T Tloaroriza | stock 9.04/07/24- ROCKWELL AUTOMAT ... :P
$136685730 A 00/22/23  Stock 1] 8/06/07/23-11:20 COLLIER COUNTY.... 4
§136955243 e l10128/23 Bw1a2 | 2 6/06120/23-14:56 QUALITY EL COL... |5
$136219874 A 11430/23 ‘Stock 2! 4,06/30/23-12:55 CHAMPION GONT... 1
$136977981 A~ Tamaes  Tstook ) 2 2] os:ao:zs-1a 18 CHAMPION ‘E?.!!L
P991335405 N . ) () ‘Stock | 8 | s 04/07/24- ROCKWELL AUTOMAT ... ‘P
$136565495 |G {12223 stook i3 ) J 2/07/125123-13:30 CHAMPION CONT... 1
S137157516 ‘A '10:3123  Stock 4 1:07/27/23-15:50 COLLIER COUNTY....4
P091335373 TK T{;gpnu stock 2 | 3 05107124 ROCKWELL AUTOMAT ... [P




EXHIBIT"/"(PageL of/%)

, Branch - Show Only e ol ,

1508 el Priori | i Stock Feggen

H - ' ority v " OnHand | OEAI

%:;odgct Description SSi— Commited |

| 20G11NDO77AAONNNNN i SR [

éiPOWERFLEX AIR ] :l On Transfer

liQOQLgb ?55 AC DRIVE ; OnWorkOrder | ,_

' Order Number Status Date Type in Out Available Cu
‘P9913354433_m__” o  |02i07124 |stock | 5; ] 6/02n
15136565495 'c 1122123 Istock 6 oo
i

Branch Show Only ey r—"

1586 ol Priority ¥ | OnHand 2EA

Product Description = Commited A6EA

ma 20-HIM-C6S PFLEX On PIO - s26A
lﬁgﬂﬁ‘gglzukx 12 ‘ ' OnTransfer - OEA! o

L 20HTM-CA s . On Work Order OEA. o
Order Number Status Date Type In Out Available Cut
$135592175 e 020724  Br1142 | | 0|01/
P991335262 0 1014723 Stock | 4, B 4 10/
5136222859  IC loor26/23 Stock ] T “"M'%"Lw ~ sjoar
5134634852 A '12/14/23 Stock I 2104/
5136456107 W.,Le_ﬂ _,;___125{1?393 N T (R | .
P991335254 O 1011723 Stock 4 L B0
5136628629 A " losprizs stk | 2| " ajosr
3136680725 A 0217124 Stock A | 1| 206n
$136819327 i l05107:24 ‘stock | | 1 1/06¢-
P991335374 0 10/27/23 Stock 8 | 910/
5136817240 A looM4/23  Istock j 2 7losr
5136955243 ic 10723123 Br#t1142 | 2 5,06/:
$136219874 A |1130i23 jStock | | 2 3joer:
$136977981 A w233 steck O O ...
§137059390 A 07/26/23 {Stock | 1 olowr
Po91335404 O 12104123 istoow— | ‘44'____ I 4120
P9O1335418 O 112:20123 ‘Stock fro o Bl 8l12s:
5136565495 lc 14122123 Stock B 2i07:
5137183792 A 101115124 stock ] 2 0071
P991335424 o 12127123 ‘Stock 2| | 212/



—
Thank you, EXHlBIT'_P_r.“(POQGlOf!-D-)

Gunther Contreras
Senior Industrial Inside Sales Representative

At your Service daily -7AM-3:30PM (Mon-Friday)

REXEL

3625 SW 30th Avenue

FT. Lauderdale, Fiorida 33312

(City of Hollywood)

Office: (954)389-2253

Direct: (954)385-4518

E-Fax: (972)649-3846

Office Fax: (954)957-9448

Email: gunther.contreras@rexelusa.com

Your trusted source for storm preparedness products

Hurricane Season

Learn More

A[rexelusa.link]

The information contained in this communication, to the extent it is non-public, is the confidential, proprietary information of Rexel USA, Inc. and its affiliates
(collectively, the "Rexel Companies"), and may be subject to restrictions imposed by law or by confidentiality or non-disclosure agreements between the Rexel
Companies and the recipient {or the recipient's employer or principal), and may not be disclosed, copied or used for other than its intended purpose without written
permission from the Rexel Companies. Unless otherwise stated, any quotation included with this email is subject to Rexel Standard Terms and Conditions for Sale in

effect at the time of the sale and available at www.rexelusa.com/terms [rexelusa.cgm_l. This communication and the information contained herein are only for

the intended recipient(s) of this communication. If you have received this communication in error, please notify the sender by return communication and delete this
communication and all copies and attachments.

From: Marc Drillick <Marc@championcontrols.com>

Sent: Tuesday, October 10, 2023 10:27 AM

To: Contreras, Gunther <Gunther.Contreras@Rexelusa.com>

Cc: Rodriguez, Hector <Hector.Rodriguez@RexelUSA.com>

Subject: Champion Controls: Update for PO 18507 - Donald Ross Bridge Drives

CAUTION: External email. Please handle with care.
Good Morning, Gunther

| wanted to get an ESD for the remaining items for CP 18507 — We're waiting on a bunch of drives and drive option
modules

Thanks in advance, and have a good day!

Sincerely,


mailto:Hector.Rodriguez@RexelUSA.com
mailto:Gunther.Contreras@Rexelusa.com
mailto:Marc@championcontrols.com
www.rexelusa.com/terms
mailto:gunther.contreras@rexelusa.com

~
EXHIBIT-"(Page £ of )

Marc Drillick
inventory Control/Procurement
Ext 214

WWW.CHAMPIONCONTROLS.COM [championcontrols.com]
MWBE & DBE CERTIFIED
SYSTEM INTEGRATION « CUSTOM CONTROL SYSTEMS + ENGINEERING

Headquarters Northeast Region Central Florida Region

811 NW 57th Place 200 13" Avenue, Suite 16B1 1800 Pembrook Drive, Suite 230
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 Ronkonkoma, New York 11779 Orlando, FL 32810

{954) 318-3090 (631) 981-3090 (407) 500-3090

fI&lin

;é Save a tree and protect our environment. Only print this e-mail if it's really necessary.

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential and/or privileged material. If
you are not the addressee, any disclosure, reproduction,

Copying, distribution, or other dissemination or use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error please
notify the sender immediately and then delete this e-mail.

The sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message which arise as a result of e-mail transmission. If
verification is required please request a hard copy version.


https://pioncontrols.com
WWW.CHAMPIONCONTROLS.COM

/
EXHIBIT "(Page. o)

Zachary Kin(_;

From: Andre Wedderburn <Andre@championcontrols.com>

Sent: Tuesday, December 12, 2023 9:51 AM

To: Daniel Edwards; Tyrone Fox

Ce: Dan Hayward; Marcel Wedderburn; Karl Gaynair; Donald Davis; Garfield Monfries;
Patrick Boyd

Subject: RE: 2204 Donald Ross Bascule Bridge / VFDS

Daniel,

The latest update | have is:
“the 2262D card has slipped to 5/7/24. The HIM to ship on 12/20. The drive to ship on 2/7/24"

| believe they will improve upon the 5/7/24 date for the option card but | don’t have an indication of that from Rockwell,
this is just my feeling.

The drive is still scheduled for 2/7/24 as previously indicated.

| will keep you posted on any changes and will forward the requested letter once received.

If you have any questions, concerns or comments let me know.

Respectfully,
Director of Engineering | Engineering
WWW.CHAMPIONCONTROLS.COM [CHAMPIONCONTROLS.COM]
MWBE & DBE CERTIFIED
SYSTEM INTEGRATION - CUSTOM CONTROL SYSTEMS » ENGINEERING
Headquarters Northeast Region Central Florida Region
811 NW 57th Place 200 13" Avenue, Suite 16B1 1800 Pembrook Drive, Suite 230
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 Ronkonkoma, New York 11779 Orlando, FL 32810
O: (954) 318-3090 Ext:213 (631) 981-3090 (407) 500-3090

C: (305)986-2756

i | " 1
f&lin
% Save a tree and protect our environment. Only print this e-mail if it's really
necessary.
The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. If you are not the addressee, any disclosure,
reproduction, copying, distribution, or other dissemination or use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If
yau have received this transmission in error please notify the sender immediately and then delete this e-mail. The
sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message which arise as
a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard copy version.

From: Daniel Edwards <d.edwards@seacoastinc.net>

Sent: Tuesday, December 12, 2023 9:07 AM

To: Andre Wedderburn <Andre@championcontrols.com>; Tyrone Fox <tfox@edwardselectric.com>

Cc: Dan Hayward <dhayward @edwardselectric.com>; Marcel Wedderburn <Marcel@championcontrols.com>; Karl
Gaynair <Karl@championcontrols.com>; Donald Davis <Donald@championcontrols.com>; Garfield Monfries


mailto:Donald@championcontrols.com
mailto:Karl@championcontrols.com
mailto:Marcel@championcontrols.com
mailto:dhayward@edwardselectric.com
mailto:tfox@edwardselectric.com
mailto:Andre@championcontrols.com
mailto:d.edwards@seacoastinc.net
WWW.CHAMPIONCONTROLS.COM

<garfield@championcontrols.com>

oty
Subject: RE: 2204 Donald Ross Bascule Bridge / VFDS EXHBWI-&'“W—OL")

Andre,

Understood.
Are we still tracking for 2-5-2024 for delivery?

Thanks,

Seacoast/
|Seacoast
Daniel Edwards

Mechanical Engineer

0: (813)925-3555 ext.104

C:(270)559-2803
d.edwards@seacoastinc.net

From: Andre Wedderburn <Andre@championcontrols.com>

Sent: Monday, December 11, 2023 2:03 PM

To: Tyrone Fox <tfox@edwardselectric.com>

Cc: Dan Hayward <dhayward @edwardselectric.com>; Marcel Wedderburn <Marcel@championcontrols.com>; Karl
Gaynair <Karl@championcontrols.com>; Donald Davis <Donald @championcontrols.com>; Garfield Monfries
<garfield@championcontrois.com>; Daniel Edwards <d.edwards@seacoastinc.net>

Subject: RE: 2204 Donald Ross Bascule Bridge / VFDS

Team,

We have yet to receive a letter as requested from AB/Rockwell. We have sent an additional request today and have
placed additional pressure on our contact to provide a letter as requested. Thankyou for your patience and our
apologies on the delay as it has been a difficult task to get this letter this time around.

If you have any questions, concerns or comments let me know.

Respectfully,
Gindre Wedderbonin

/i i
] h Director of Engineering | Engineering
\Q:Q/ WWW.CHAMPIONCONTROLS.COM [CHAMPIONCONTROLS.COM]

MWRBE & DBE CERTIFIED
SYSTEM INTEGRATION « CUSTOM CONTROL SYSTEMS « ENGINEERING
Headquarters Northeast Region Central Florida Region
811 NW 57th Place 200 13* Avenue, Suite 16B1 1800 Pembrook Drive, Suite 230
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 Ronkonkoma, New York 11779 Orlando, FL 32810
0: (954) 318-3090 Ext:213 (631) 981-3090 (407) 500-3090

C: (305)986-2756

 §[Blin
% Save a tree and protect our environment. Only print this e-mail if it's really
necessary.

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. if you are not the addressee, any disclosure,

2


WWW.CHAMPlONCONTROLS.COM
mailto:d.edwards@seacoastinc.net
mailto:garfield@championcontrols.com
mailto:Donald@championcontrols.com
mailto:Karl@championcontrols.com
mailto:Marcel@championcontrols.com
mailto:dhayward@edwardselectric.com
mailto:tfox@edwardselectric.com
mailto:Andre@championcontrols.com
mailto:d.edwards@seacoastinc.net
mailto:garfield@championcontrols.com

| [l of (5%
reproduction, copying, distribution, ar other dissemination or use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If EXH‘BW&".(POQG Of._)

weensn

you have received this transmission in error please notify the sender immediately and then delete this e-mail. The
sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message which arise as
a result of e-mail transmission. If verification is required please request a hard copy version.

From: Tyrone Fox <tfox@edwardselectric.com>

Sent: Monday, December 11, 2023 10:35 AM

To: Andre Wedderburn <Andre@championcontrols.com>

Cc: Dan Hayward <dhayward @edwardselectric.com>; Marcel Wedderburn <Marcel@championcontrols.com>; Karl
Gaynair <Karl@championcontrols.com>; Donald Davis <Donald@championcontrols.com>; Garfield Monfries
<parfield@championcontrols.com>; Daniel Edwards <d.edwards@seacoastinc.net>

Subject: FW: 2204 Donald Ross Bascule Bridge / VFDS

Andre —
Please respond to this today.

Thanks

Tyrone A. Fox - Vice President

Edwards Electric Corp.

7231 Southern Blvd., Suite C-2

West Palm Beach, Fl. 33413

Phone 561-683-7066 Ext 208

Fax 561-683-8115

Cell 561-722-9648

Web: www.edwardselectric.com [edwardselectric.com]
Email: tfox@edwardselectric.com

From: Daniel Edwards <d.edwards@seacoastinc.net>

Sent: Thursday, December 7, 2023 7:11 AM

To: Andre Wedderburn <Andre@championcontrols.com>; Tyrone Fox <tfox@edwardselectric.com>

Cc: Dan Hayward <dhayward @edwardselectric.com>; Marcel Wedderburn <Marcel@championcontrols.com>; Karl
Gaynair <Karl@championcontrols.com>; Donald Davis <Donald @championcontrols.com>; Garfield Monfries
<garfield@championcontrols.com>

Subject: RE: 2204 Donald Ross Bascule Bridge / VFDS

Good morning,
Just following up on the email below.

Thanks,

[Seacoast/

Daniel Edwards

Mechanical Engineer
0:(813)925-3555 ext.104
C:(270)559-2803
d.edwards@seacoastinc.net



mailto:d.edwards@seacoastinc.net
https://championcontrols.com
mailto:Donald@championcontrols.com
mailto:Karl@championcontrols.com
mailto:Marcel@championcontrols.com
mailto:dhayward@edwardselectric.com
mailto:tfox@edwardselectric.com
mailto:Andre@championcontrols.com
mailto:d.edwards@seacoastinc.net
mailto:tfox@edwardselectric.com
https://edwardselectric.com
www.edwardselectric.com
mailto:d.edwards@seacoastinc.net
mailto:garfield@championcontrols.com
mailto:Donald@championcontrols.com
mailto:Karl@championcontrols.com
mailto:Marcel@championcontrols.com
mailto:dhayward@edwardselectric.com
mailto:Andre@championcontrols.com
mailto:tfox@edwardselectric.com

EXHIBIT"(Page/ 201D

From: Daniel Edwards

Sent: Tuesday, November 28, 2023 1:29 PM
To: Andre Wedderburn <Andre@championcontrols.com>; Tyrone Fox <tfox@edwardselectric.com>

Cc: Dan Hayward <dhayward@edwardselectric.com>; Marcel Wedderburn <Marcel@championcontrols.com>; Karl

Gaynair <Karl@championcontrols.com>; Donald Davis <Donald @championcontrols.com>; Garfield Monfries
<garfield@championcontrols.com>

Subject: RE: Donald Ross Bascule Bridge / VFDS

Good afternoon Andre,

Just following up if you have received anything from Rockwell.

Thanks,

/Seacoast/
Daniel Edwards

Mechanical Engineer

0: (813)925-3555 ext.104
C:(270)559-2803
d.edwards@seacoastinc.net

From: Andre Wedderburn <Andre @championcontrols.com>
Sent: Wednesday, November 1, 2023 8:25 AM
To: Tyrone Fox <tfox@edwardselectric.com>

Cc: Dan Hayward <dhayward @edwardselectric.com>; Marcel Wedderburn <Marcel@championcontrois.com>; Karl
Gaynair <Karl@championcontrols.com>; Donald Davis <Donald@championcontrols.com>; Daniel Edwards
<d.edwards@seacoastinc.net>; Garfield Monfries <garfield@championcontrols.com>

Subject: RE: Donald Ross Bascule Bridge / VFDS

Tyrone,
I just sent a request for this letter. | will forward to you once received.
If you have any questions, concerns or comments let me know.

Respectfully,
Ondre Wedderborrn

Director of Engineering | Engineering
WWW.CHAMPIONCONTROLS.COM [CHAMPIONCONTROLS.COM]

MWBE & DBE CERTIFIED
SYSTEM INTEGRATION » CUSTOM CONTROL SYSTEMS « ENGINEERING
Headquarters Northeast Region Central Florida Region
811 NW 57th Place 200 13 Avenue, Suite 16B1 1800 Pembrook Drive, Suite 230
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33309 Ronkonkoma, New York 11779 Orlando, FL 32810
0O: (954) 318-3090 Ext:213 (631) 981-3090 (407) 500-30920

C: (305)986-2756

 fI®lin


https://ICHAMPIONCONTROLS.COM
WWW.CHAMPIONCONTROLS.COM
mailto:garfield@championcontrols.com
mailto:d.edwards@seacoastinc.net
mailto:Donald@championcontrols.com
mailto:Karl@championcontrols.com
mailto:Marcel@championcontrols.com
mailto:dhayward@edwardselectric.com
mailto:tfox@edwardselectric.com
mailto:Andre@championcontrols.com
mailto:d.edwards@seacoastinc.net
https://championcontrols.com
mailto:Donald@championcontrols.com
mailto:Karl@championcontrols.com
mailto:Marcel@championcontrols.com
mailto:dhayward@edwardselectric.com
mailto:tfox@edwardselectric.com
mailto:Andre@championcontrols.com

-~
;ﬁ Save a tree and protect our environment. Only print this e-mail if it's really EXH‘BW—H—T(PGQG&

necessary.

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain
confidential and/or privileged material. If you are not the addressee, any disclosure,

reproduction, copying, distribution, or other dissemination or use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If
you have received this transmission in error please notify the sender immediately and then delete this e-mail. The
sender therefore does not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the contents of this message which arise as
a result of e-mail transmission. f verification is required please request a hard copy version.

From: Tyrone Fox <tfox@edwardselectric.com>

Sent: Tuesday, October 31, 2023 11:11 AM

To: Andre Wedderburn <Andre@championcontrols.com>

Cc: Dan Hayward <dhayward @edwardselectric.com>; Marcel Wedderburn <Marcel@championcontrols.com>; Karl

Gaynair <Karl@championcontrols.com>; Donald Davis <Donald@championcontrols.com>; Daniel Edwards
<d.edwards@seacoastinc.net>

Subject: Donald Ross Bascule Bridge / VFDS

Andre -
Please send me the documents requested below.

This is a reminder that the Spare VFD and all Spare Parts must also be included in this shipment. Please confirm.

Thanks

Tyrone A. Fox - Vice President

Edwards Electric Corp.

7231 Southern Bivd., Suite C-2

West Palm Beach, FI. 33413

Phone 561-683-7066 Ext 208

Fax 561-683-8115

Celi 561-722-9648

Web: www.edwardselectric.com [edwardselectric.com]
Email: tfox@edwardselectric.com

From: Daniel Edwards <d.edwards@seacoastinc.net>

Sent: Monday, October 30, 2023 9:58 AM

To: Tyrone Fox <tfox@edwardselectric.com>

Cc: Dan Hayward <dhayward @edwardselectric.com>; Eddie Beard <e.beard @seacoastinc.net>; Will Wilson
<w.wilson@seacoastinc.net>; Andre Wedderburn <Andre@championcontrois.com>; Karl Gaynair
<Karl@championcontrols.com>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] FW: LOT 2204-020 Submittal SUB-022 Motor Starters | Donald Ross Bascule Bridge Hydraulic
Retrofit (Project No 2018510)

Tyrone,

To clarify, this is for the drives Champion informed of us that would be delayed to 2-5-2024.

Thanks,

[Seacoast/

Daniel Edwards



https://championcontrols.com
mailto:Andre@championcontrols.com
mailto:w.wilson@seacoastinc.net
mailto:e.beard@seacoastinc.net
mailto:dhayward@edwardselectric.com
mailto:tfox@edwardselectric.com
mailto:d.edwards@seacoastinc.net
mailto:tfox@edwardselectric.com
https://edwardselectric.com
www.edwardselectric.com
mailto:rds@seacoastinc.net
mailto:Donald@championcontrols.com
mailto:Karl@championcontrols.com
mailto:Marcel@championcontrols.com
mailto:dhayward@edwardselectric.com
mailto:Andre@championcontrols.com
mailto:tfox@edwardselectric.com
https://requP.st
https://EXHIBl'rJi."(Page.12

Mechanical Engineer }EXH|B|T'_6_“(PGQG,!}LOL@
0: (813)925-3555 ext.104

C:(270)559-2803
d.edwards@seacoastinc.net

From: Daniel Edwards

Sent: Monday, October 30, 2023 9:10 AM

To: Tyrone Fox <tfox@edwardselectric.com>

Cc: Dan Hayward <dhayward @edwardselectric.com>; Eddie Beard <e.beard @seacoastinc.net>; Will Wilson
<w.wilson@seacoastinc.net>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] FW: LOT 2204-020 Submittal SUB-022 Motor Starters | Donald Ross Bascule Bridge Hydraulic
Retrofit (Project No 2018510)

Good morning Tyrone,
Seacoast spoke to the PA and County regarding the delay of the drives.

The County has requested for a formal letter addressing the delay.

Could you please request a letter from Rockwell meeting the specifications below?
- Letter should have company Letter head
- State the reason for the delay (however specific they care to be)
- Outlook moving forward/ETD

Please let me know if you have any guestions.

Thanks,

|Seacoast/
Daniel Edwards

Mechanical Engineer

0: (813)925-3555 ext.104
C:(270)559-2803
d.edwards@seacoastinc.net



mailto:rds@seacoastinc.net
https://seacoastinc.net
mailto:e.beard@seacoastinc.net
mailto:dhayward@edwardselectric.com
mailto:tfox@edwardselectric.com
mailto:d.edwards@seacoastinc.net

Data Date: Baseline Rev 2

R2022-0389 Donald Ross Bascule Bridge Rehab

Seacoast Incorporated

Lt - L

El
3
v
a
H
s
3
3
a
o
A o o Mk
HITEIEBLL C S 3 b :
FEITIENEL 22 Acewa Somineion et ] L = .
| : [ w0 = - IR . 8
AN m o s F% o et
0. 000 fome o By
o L3 om)|
(l [
H
() o’
.0
5. 3t oG s G0}
L] R Bring Crits NewlOuBowe! Cyraters.
| a Fundtonel Ovech Opsretion of e Laef
0
: a
==
b
o
o
-3 G o
_d
2
X
B
0
T
A
o
a =
il @
I 0
i : -
[ e
L
! © a [x
o 0 e
i “ o
x % X o
1 A0 Fil Oocmenck Wok Lary. 7 a
*, R FCAC NG MO, O Lk vttty | S s
H T F) =
| I 5 g | Petoret Clack
I L e
il = g sty N 7MBB 1213
i s i A R
3 : ® a 0
[ T T v
1 §' a .
{I T 1 o @
| T Asa H 1 o 1 _
| DITBE 1| Opmain T e [3 X 0
i Anw Oty AR AR
3 5 o
} : EAY
S
o vl’,
| L)
5 Dzazte |Ba = Revision v Dgwmved Page 1 0f 1 wowe=m Remaiing Levelof Effort N Actual Work I Crifcal Remaining Work
3-Oct- |Base
- mmmems Achual Level of Effort 3 Remainl L st
12-Feb-24 IBaseline +Additional Procurement R2 MDE ing Work o e

D TullGIHX3

{5407



EXHIBIT'C"(Page / of2.)

OEBO Agenda Review and Briefing — SBE Participation

COMMISSION MEETING DATE: May 14, 2024

DEPARTMENT: | Engineering and Public Works

AGENDA ITEM: 3.C.# - Donald Ross Road Bascule Bridge
WAIVER REQUEST APPROVAL/DENIAL: Waiver Approved: 8/30/2021

GOAL SETTING API N/A

PROPOSED SBE PARTICIPATION: N/A

- Work/Task/Change Order?

CUMULATIVE CONTRACT SBE PARTICIPATION: | N/A

CONTRACTOR: R
SBE SUBCONTRACTOR(S): None
CONCERN NARRATIVE: No Concern.

Reviewed by: Angela Smith, SBDS IlI

=
Signature: A1 5L (B

Date Signed: 2/29/2024




Office of
Equal Business Opportunity

50 South Military Trail, Suite 202
West Palm Beach, FL 33415
(561) 616-6840

www.pbcgov.comloebo

OFFICEOF EQUAL BUSINESS OPPORTUNITY

%)OEBO

Palm Beach County
Board of County
Commissioners

Dave Kerner, Mayor
Robert S. Weinroth, Vice Mayor
Maria G. Marino
Gregg K. Weiss
Maria Sachs
Melissa McKinlay

Mack Bernard

County Administrator

Verdenia C. Baker

“An Equal Opportunity
Affirmative Action Employer”

EXHIBIT""(Page Zof)

INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Date: Monday, August 30, 2021

To: David Ricks, County Engineer
Engineering and Public Works

From: Tonya Davis Johnson, Director \‘%huu‘
Office of Equal Business Opportunity

Re: Approval of Request for Waiver of APl Requirements for
Donald Ross Road Bascule Bridge over ICWW Rehabilitation
Construction Contract Palm Beach County Project 2018510

Your Request for Waiver of AP Requirements for the above named project
was received on Friday, August 27, 2021 and has been reviewed. It is the
determination of the Office of Equal Business Opportunity (OEBO) that the
request for Waiver of APl Requirements is APPROVED.

The OEBO is granting this waiver based upon the determination that
sufficient qualified S/M/WBEs providing the goods or services required by
the. contract are unavailable in Palm Beach County despite every
reasonable attempt to locate them.

If you have any questions, please contact Allen Gray at 561-616-6842 or
email at agray@pcgov.org.

Thank you.

cc: Allen Gray, Manager


mailto:agray@pcgov.org
www.pbcgov.com/oebo

EXHIBITC"(Page_lot!)

P | ® DATE (MM/DDIYYYY,
ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE s

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES

BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
i SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER i RAME "' Susie Lones ' B
Captive Insurance Consulting PHONE ‘ FAX —_—
600 Cleveland Street, Suite #238 L(AIC, No, Ext; 7277268285 (ALC, No:
Clearwater FL 33755 ADDREss: Slones@captiveinsconsulting.com

_ INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE ~ NAIC#

) INSURER A : Travelers Property & Casualty 25674

INSURED SEACING-02( \ysyrer B : Nat. Un. Fire Ins Co of PITSB. 19445
Seacoast, Inc ;
765 Dunbar Ave NSURER ¢ : New Hampshire Ins. Co. 23841
Oldsmar FL 34677 INSURER D :

INSURERE:

INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 1948205662 REVISION NUMBER:

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR ADDL[SUBR POLICY EFF | POLICY EXP - B
LTR | TYPE OF INSURANCE l INSD | WVD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DDIYYYY) | (MM/DDIYYYY) LIMITS
B | X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY (GL9969431 6/1/2023 6/1/2024 | EAGH OCCURRENCE $ 2,000,000
| | DAMAGE TO RENTED o
| cLAMS-MADE OCCUR _PREMISES (Ea occurrence) | $ 300,000
L MED EXP (Any one person) $ 10,000
| _PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | $ 1,000,000
| GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: | GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 4,000,000
| poricy SE% D LoC PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 4,000,000 5
OTHER: $
B | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY CA5721627 6/1/2023 6/1/2024 _C(E 2"';‘22{,225, 'NGL'? M $2,000,000
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
OWNED SCHEDULED "
| AUTos onLy AUTGS BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | $
X | HRED X | NON-OWNED | "PROPERTY DAMAGE s
| Y | AUTOSONLY | | AUTOS ONLY | {Per accident)
| $ 10,000
| ; PIP 0
A UMBRELLA LIAB X | occur PRSLS220110 10/1/2022 10/1/2023 | EACH OCCURRENCE $8,000,000
X | EXCESS LIAB | CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $ 8,000,000
|
| DED | RETENTION $ - $
C |WORKERS COMPENSATION WCB0878398 6/1/2023 611/2024 (X | EER 3
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY .y —Iﬂ—TyTE L & :
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT | $1,000,000
OFFICER/MEMBEREXCLUDED? N/A u
{Mandatory In NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| $ 1,000,000
Eé%%é’f?%‘é’ﬁ lénrg GPERATIONS below £.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | $ 1,000,000
C |usLaH WC80878398 6/1/2023 6/1/2024 | USL&H 1,000,000
A | Contractors Equipment QT6601W380830TIL23 6/1/2023 6/1/2024 laee%fmﬁg Rented gsg%goo

| |

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) o . .
Donald Ross Road Bascule Bridge Project No 2018510 Certificate Holder is included as additional insured as respects General Liability as required by.direct
written contract. Coverage is primary and non-contributory. 30 Day Notice of Cancellation applies except 10 days for non-payment of premium

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
Palm Beach County ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Engineering & Public Works Dept.

Esngcl)nﬁer]gg SR%raVéCES Division AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

West Palm Beach FL 33411 Q,,{ééa

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD



https://EXHIBlr'.C:."(PageJ.ot

CHANGE ORDER HISTORY

PALM BEACH COUNTY PROJECT: Donald Ross Road Bridge Bascule, 2018510
COUNTY ENGINEER C.R. COMMITTEE TOTAL DEPT. & C.R.C. APPROVALS BOARD OF CO. COMM.
C.0.#| DATE APPROVED AMOUNT TIME AMOUNT TIME AMOUNT TIME AMOUNT TIME
1 Pending 0.00 314
TOTAL 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 314
CUMULATIVE TOTAL 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
SINGLE AMT. SINGLE AMT.
$50,000.00 $100,000.00 MAXIMUM CUMULATIVE CO| MAX. CUM. CO
As of PPM CW-F-050 MAX. AMT. [MAX.TIMH MAX. AMT. |MAX. TIME ENG. & C.R.C. ENG. & C.R.C.
Dated February 4, 2016 [$250,000.00 or (30 DAYS [$250,000.00 or (90 DAYS $250,000.00 or 5% of contract 120 DAYS
5% of contract 5% of contract

rligiHX3

(TioTebod)





